o

UTAH OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION CCOMMISSION
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REMARKS : Geological Formation® Surfage - Duchesne River Bottom - l:satch
(No file) Bul. 50

DATE FILED Prior OGCC

LAND: FEE & PATENTED  STATE LEASE NO. PUBLIC LEASE NO. X INDIAN

DRILLING APPrOvED: —=0GCC

SPUDDED IN :

CCMPLETED:

INITIAL PRODUCTION:

GRAVITY A. P, 1.

GOR:

PRODUCING ZONES:

TOTAL DEPTH: 8oLkt

WELL ELEVATION: L3591

DATE ABANDONED : 5=29=52 .

FIELD OR DISTRICT : Horseshoe——=end—drea— /7, . .. ~

COUNTY: Uintan - APZ M 43-047-QcY 3¢
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TWP. RGE SEC. OPERATOR CTWP. I RGE. I SEC. [ OPERATOR

5% 65 | 224 30 California Company )




Tt ST e e gy

ar U]

R4-98 SWNWSE 31-5S24E

- sisl 36~
24-99 € 5353 36-5525%
(Lot 4)

24-100 36-5525E
{Lot 4)

24-101 NWNE 26-6519E

24-102 E NWNE 10-6520E
24-103 C NWNW 26-65S20E
24-104 C SWSW 9-6521E
24-105 SBSWNE 30-6S22E

24-106 ?B 1-6823%

Lot 3)

24-107 NESENW 1-6S23E

g1-6325E
(Lot 4}
SENW 36-6525E

24-108
24~109
24-110 C NESW 36-6S25E
24-111 C NBSE 13-7S20E

24-112 C SESE 18-7S22E

24-113 SPSWNW 11-7523E

24~114 SWNESW 13-7S23E
24-115 C SWSW 13-7S23E

24-116 SLSWNE 14-75238

24~117 SWSWSE 14-7523E
24-118 C NESE 14-7S23E
24=-119 C NENE 20-7S23E

24-120 C NENE 21-7523E

Note:

[
stana

P

Pu
Pu
Pu
Pu
Pu

Pu

Pu

Pu

Pu

Pu

wells

OPLRLTOR AND WELL WomeOR
Utah Southern 041
Co., #1-CS
kicnfiold 011 Co,
of Montana, State
11

kichfield 04l Co,
of Montana #l-X

Uintah 011 &
Expleration Co. #1
California Co, #3
Stanclind 011 &
Gas Co. Klein #1
Carter 011 Co. #1

California Co., #1

Russell D. Garner
#1 Boesche

Russell D, Garoer
#1 Garner

George Broup #7
E. R. McElroy #1
Rogan et al #1
Gulf 011 Corp. #1

California Co, #1

Carter 011 Co.

1-BU
California Co. #30
California Co. #14

California Co, #21

California Co. #24
California Co, #27
California Co, #17

California Co. #6

FIED 0w ancs

Section
Ridge
Anticline
Trail
Sreek

Tratl
Creek

Moffat
Gusher
South
Gusher
Vernal
Horseshoe
Bend

Cliff
Creek

Cliff
Creok

Powder
Springs
Powder
Springe
Powder
Springs
Brennan
Bottom

South
Horseshoe
Bend
Walker
Hollow

Red Wash

Red Wash

Red Wash

Red Wash

Red Waah

Red Wash

Red Wash

coneieTeD

11-4-53

10-2-47

12~7-47

9-2-25

11-6-52

2-16-52

6-27-52

5-29-52

2-25-53

5-2-53

1911

?
1-27-48
11-7-53

10-25-52

10~22-53

12-2-53

4-9-52

3-26-53

8-21-53

11-3-53

9-9-52

1-6-52

ELevarion

5025

5000

5063

4984

5022

4859

5164

5158

5500

4820

5107

5208

5785

5752

5508

5746

5525

5618

5636

su

Triassic

Shinarump

Shinarump

Uinta

Duchesne

River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

San

Rafael
Group

Curtis

Tertiary
Mesaverde
?

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Uinta

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Ducheane
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

Duchesne
River

for each county are "spotted" on the accompanying map.
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10PS: OEPTH I FEET £ROM SURFACE

®m 153, Pp 435', Cpw 535'.

REMARRS CONCERNING PRODUCING HORIZOWS OR SWOVS.

Water Cpw,

WAL DT VILL STt

550

1,450

628

Teu 705', Tegr 4728°%, Tegr-Tew
~ 81611, Tew 8370'.

Teu 700!, Tegr 4105', Tew 7865".
Teu 2000, Tegr 4580, Tew 7650'.

Tegr 3633', Tew 6730'.

Je 1901, Jn 298', Be 1000', Rsh
1182%, Bam 1210, Pp 1840', Cpv
1990-2012', fault zone and back
into Ra, Pp 2265', Cpw 2447°.

Ja 150!, Jca 375', Jn 470', Be
1155', Reh 1320'?, Bm 1350'7,
Pp 1850t fault?, Cpw 2015°.

1,500

IP 23 bbls. oil and 4 bbls wvater
PD, 35.4° API, Tegr-7736=7989'.

8,633

Casing: 1175 10-3/4" cc w/505 ax. 8,169

Casing: 570" 10-3/4" cc at 579"
w/275 sx.

9,002

8,944

Flowed fresh water, Temporarily
completed as vater well,

Dead oil sones 1850-2100', and
wvater in Cpv.

2,650

2,336

700

1,640

Teu 480', Tegr 3765', Tew 7095'.

Tegr 2915¢, Tew 6332'.

Tegr 2790', Tew 5730'.

Tegr 3026'.
Tegr 3002°.

Tegr 2888', Tew 5730',

Tegr 3017°'.

Tegr 2820°'.

Tegr 3154' (Schl.), Tew 6024'
(Schl.), Tew 6030' (Spl.).

Tegr 3050', Tew 5945'.

Note:

Completed a3 water well at 1640'.

Detailed DST records show gas at
40794284 ', asphaltic oll at
5589-5680', IP 168 bbls, oll PD,
API 31°, pour poinmt 100° F. at
6870-7328".

Various DSTs in both formatione
recovered mud and gas-cut water.

Detailed DSTs with production at
4327-5282", SIP 1540f. IP 109
bbls. oil PD, API 29.8°.

Casing: 7" cc 5850 w/425 sx,
Tegr 5695-5797'.

1P 186 bble. pumping, Tegr zones
5593-5777".

PB 5566'. Perforated 4 bullats
and 4 jets per foot 5535-42',
5546-54', IP 110 bbla., 29° API,
Tegr 5535-5554'.

TP 204 bbls oil PD, API 30°, Tegr

5709-5823"'.

IP 226 bbls. oil PD, 6% cut, API
27.29, Tegr 5443-5606'.

IP 107 bble., 29° API, Tegr 5086~

5125°'.

IP 52 bbls., 29° API, Tegr 5116-
5180'.

2,056

8,000

6,878

5,754

5,848
5,813

5,783

5,844
5,637

6,073

5,959

For abbreviatea legend data ses explanation before tables.
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